

7

C.A.No. 3117 OF 1999

ITEM No. 106

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 3117 of 1999

Shanmughasundaram and Ors.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Diravia Nadar and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With office report)

Date : 11-03-2004 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel states that respondent No. 1 has died and, therefore, steps for substitution has to be taken.

Let a case be adjourned for a month.

In the meantime, the appellant shall take steps for substitution.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master