

C.A.No. 3117 OF 1999

ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.3-4 In Civil Appeal No.3117/1999

SHANMUGHASUNDARAM & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRAVIA NADAR & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For bringing on record the LR's. of deceased respondent No.1 and
c/delay and Office Report)

Date : 20/09/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
for Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.Mr. Subramonium Prasad.,Adv.
Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, learned counsel undertakes to file Vakalatnama for the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1 within four weeks.
List after four week.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)