

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3117 OF 1999

SHANMUGHASUNDARAM & ORS

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

DIRAVIA NADAR (DEAD)BY LRS. & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. KK. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, learned counsel appearing for the

appellants commenced arguments at 10-40 a.m. and concluded at 11-35

a.m. followed by Mr. S. Balakrishnan, learned senior counsel

appearing for the respondents, who argued till 12-10 p.m.

Thereafter Mr. KV. Vishwanathan, learned counsel made his

submissions in rejoinder up to 12-25 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(S. Thapar)

(Naresh Kumar)

PS to Registrar

AR-cum-PS