

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
Record of Proceedings

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3117 OF 1999

SHANMUGHASUNDARAM & ORS.

.....APPELLANT

(S)

VERSUS

DIRAVIA NADAR (DEAD) BY LRS. & ANR.

.....RESPONDENT

(S)

(HEARD BY HON'BLE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI AND G.P.MATHUR, JJ.)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for pronouncement of Judgment
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M.DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N.SRIKRISHNA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Hon 'ble Mr. Justice D.M.Dharmadhikari pronounced the Judgment of the Bench
comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.M.Dharmadhikari and Hon'ble Mr.Justice G.P.Mathur.

Sengupta)

Court Master
rt Master

Cou

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)